Illinois law.
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Section 2060.331  Incident and Significant Incident Reporting  

a)	An incident is any action by staff or patients that led to, or is likely to lead to, an adverse effect on patient services because of a deviation from established patient care procedures. 

b)	Such incidents shall be documented immediately, in writing, by staff and such report shall be maintained at the facility for review by Department staff as necessary or during inspection. 

c)	A significant incident is any occurrence at the facility which requires the services of the coroner and/or which renders the facility inoperable. 

d)	A verbal report of any significant incident shall be given to the Department's Division of Licensing and Monitoring within 24 hours after its occurrence. 

e)	A written report of any significant incident shall be submitted within ten calendar days after the occurrence and, if applicable, a copy of any coroner's report shall be submitted within five calendar days after receipt of the written report. 
